NAGAP Volunteer Opportunity Details

Committee: Education Committee

Travel Required: None planned at this time

The Education Committee has the following primary areas of responsibility:

- Plans the broad education curriculum of NAGAP
- Coordinates and supports the educational activities of the Conference Committee, Professional Development Committee, NAGAP chapters, and other areas of the Association
- Develops speakers and topics for NAGAP professional development opportunities
- Delivers professional development through webinars, podcasts, PDI and conference sessions, and other opportunities

The Education Committee works in close collaboration with other NAGAP committees including the Conference, PDI, Publications, and Research Committees. Committee members are broken into several subgroups to manage each initiative.

Volunteer Category:

Member(s) selected will be assigned based on committee needs and prior experience. Please indicate your interest in one of our current initiatives:

Curriculum Planning
Leadership Academy
Blog
Speaker Development
Webinars /Podcasts

Time Commitment:

Members of the Education Committee typically meet monthly/ bi-monthly via conference call. Each member is also responsible for completing assigned tasks by specific deadlines. On average, we estimate that each committee member volunteers from 5 to 8hours per month.

Additional Information or Requirements:

The committee seeks those with a passion for helping GEM professionals improve their work. Skills in program development or the delivery of professional development, including presenting at conferences or on webinars, are a plus. Individuals should be willing to commit time to growing and improving the educational opportunities within NAGAP through collaboration, inclusion, and innovation.

Expectations of committee members include:

- Attendance at committee meetings (via conference call and in person)
- Participation in projects and outreach associated with your subcommittee or as assigned